
No. 24-         

 
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

AGUDAS CHASIDEI CHABAD OF UNITED STATES, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION, ET AL., 
Respondents. 

 
ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE 

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Robert P. Parker, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, on this 
20th day of February, 2025, all parties required to be served have been served copies of 
the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in this matter as indicated on the attached service 
list. 

/s/ Robert P. Parker  
ROBERT P. PARKER 
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. 
901 New York Ave. NW 
Suite 900 East 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(202) 783-6040 
rparker@rothwellfigg.com 
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SERVICE LIST 

In accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, true and correct copies of the 
foregoing document were served by electronic mail and overnight courier on the 
following counsel: 

Counsel for Tenex-USA, Incorporated: 

Carolyn B. Lamm  
Nicolle Kownacki  
Ena Cefo  
WHITE & CASE LLP  
701 Thirteenth St., N.W.  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: 202-626-3600  
Facsimile: 202-639-9355  
clamm@whitecase.com  
nkownacki@whitecase.com 
ena.cefo@whitecase.com  

Jacqueline L. Chung  
WHITE & CASE LLP  
1221 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10020  
Telephone: 212-819-8200  
Facsimile: 212-354-8113  
jacqueline.chung@whitecase.com 

Counsel for Russian Federation & 
Russian Ministry of Culture and  
Mass Communication: 

Bruce S. Marks  
Thomas C. Sullivan  
Maria Grechishkina  
MARKS & SOKOLOV, LLC  
1835 Market Street, Suite 1717  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Telephone: 215-569-8901  
Facsimile: 215-569-8912  
marks@mslegal.com  
tsullivan@mslegal.com  
mgrechishkina@mslegal.com 

Counsel for State Development  
Corporation VEB.RF: 
 
Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.  
WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC  
600 Summer St.  
Stamford, CT 06901  
Telephone: 203-703-0800  
Facsimile: 203-703-0801  
litigation@whipgroup.com  
 
David C. Tobin  
TOBIN, O’CONNOR & EWING  
5335 Wisconsin Ave., N.W., Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20015  
Telephone:  202-362-5900  
Facsimile:  202-362-6579  
dctobin@tobinoconnor.com 
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Further, true and correct copies of the foregoing document were served by  
First-Class International Mail, through the U.S. Postal Service, on the following parties: 
 
Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation  
Attn: Hon. Konstantin Chuychenko, Minister  
14 Zhitnaya Street GSP-1  
Moscow, Russia 119991  
  
Ministry of Culture of the Russian Federation  
Attn: Hon. Olga Lyubimova, Minister  
7/6, Bldg. 1,2, Malyy Gnezdnikovskiy Pereulok  
Moscow, Russia 125993  
  
Russian State Military Archive  
Attn: Vladimir N. Kyzelenkov, General Director  
29 Admirala Makarova Street 
Moscow, Russia 125212 
  
Russian State Library  
Attn: Vadim Valerievich Duda, General Director  
3/5, Vozdvizhenka Street, 2nd Entrance  
Moscow, Russia 119019 

 
 
 




